DESCRIPTION
Safi bra’s SLEDs (Superluminiscent Light Emitting Diodes) are of Light
Emitting Diodes (semiconductor light sources that merge the best fea-
tures LEDs and semiconductor lasers. The SLEDs provide broadband
output optical spectrum and low temporal coherence typical of LEDs,
with high output power levels and high spatial coherence typical of se-
miconductor lasers.
SAFIBRA offers a wide range of standard SLED sources with different

251 01 Říčany     safi bra@safi bra.cz
OFLS-B Series
DATASHEET
Safi bra s.r.o reserves the right to make changes and corrections at any time, without notice. © Safi bra s.r.o. 2014. All rights reserved.
LIST OF SOURCES
Part number /
optical parameters
Central wavelength
[nm]
Optical power
[mW]
FWMH
[nm]
Remarks
OFLS-B-65-03-06-C 650±20 3,0 6
OFLS-B-75-02-20-U 750±20 2,0 20 external diode cooling
OFLS-B-79-05-25-C 790±20 5,0 25
OFLS-B-82-02-20-U 820±20 2,0 25 external diode cooling
OFLS-B-83-10-20-C 830±20 10,0 20
OFLS-B-84-02-50-U 840±20 2,0 50 external diode cooling
OFLS-B-84-05-50-C 840±20 5,0 50
OFLS-B-85-05-55-C 850±20 5,0 55
OFLS-B-88-05-65-C 880±20 5,0 65
OFLS-B-15-10-70-C 1050±20 10,0 70
OFLS-B-15-20-60-C 1050±20 20,0 60
OFLS-B-16-20-70-C 1060±20 20,0 70
OFLS-B-17-10-90-C 1070±20 10 90
OFLS-B-23-10-45-C 1230±20 10,0 45
OFLS-B-27-25-30-C 1270±20 25,0 30
OFLS-B-30-01-60-C 1300±20 1,5 60
OFLS-B-30-05-120-C 1300±20 5,0 120
OFLS-B-30-15-70-C 1300±20 15,0 70
OFLS-B-30-20-45-C 1300±20 20,0 45
OFLS-B-31-03-40-U 1310±20 3,0 40 external diode cooling
OFLS-B-31-10-40-C 1310±20 10,0 40
OFLS-B-31-10-100-C 1310±20 10,0 100
OFLS-B-31-30-60-C 1310±20 30,0 60
OFLS-B-35-20-55-C 1350±20 20,0 55
OFLS-B-38-10-40-C 1380±20 10,0 40
OFLS-B-48-02-60-C 1480±20 2,0 60
OFLS-B-48-15-40-C 1480±20 15,0 40
OFLS-B-52-02-60-U 1520±20 2,0 60 external diode cooling
OFLS-B-52-02-60-C 1520±20 2,0 60
OFLS-B-52-08-60-C 1520±20 8,0 60
OFLS-B-54-10-60-C 1540±20 10,0 60
OFLS-B-55-02-60-U 1550±20 2,0 60 external diode cooling
OFLS-B-55-05-60-C 1550±20 5,0 60
OFLS-B-55-10-100-C 1550±20 10,0 100
OFLS-B-55-15-45-C 1550±20 15,0 45
OFLS-B-55-20-60-C 1550±20 20,0 60
OFLS-B-57-10-65-C 1570±20 10,0 65
OFLS-B-58-20-60-C 1580±20 20,0 60
OFLS-B-60-01-90-C 1600±20 1,0 90
Safi bra s.r.o.     +420 323 601 615
Černokostelecká 1621    www.safi bra.cz
251 01 Říčany     safi bra@safi bra.cz
OFLS-B Series